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Ch.
COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD ; Date=09.11.2018

7 Time: 16:0921

REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 1 L
-
- \ (’g' e

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO . 305236886 P
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO SHC3I878D ! (' \l
ADDRESS - COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE 0000000000 o,

3183 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE . HYUNDAI

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL - 140

63508755 DATE OF REGN . 11.02.2015

DATETIME IN - 09.11.2018 12:45
ACCIDENT DATE  : 09.11.201%
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
BPART REQUISITION
0001 04-01-0103-0578-G  FRONT BUMPER 1 §53.00 2000 44240 o
0002 04-01-0103-0638-G FRT BUMPER UPRBRKTRH | 2240 2000 1792 o€
e
0003 04-01-0103-0640-G  FRT BUMPER BRKT RH {2460 2000 1968 X
0004 04-01.0103-0654-G  FRT BUMPER GRILLE RH | 41,60 2000 3328 X TP
(005 (14-01-0103-0573-A  FRT FENDER RH | 56630 2000 45304 XTPY”
0006 04-01-D103-0782-A HEADLAMP RH I 138800 2000 111040 ¢ hreed
SUB-TOTAL : 2.076.72

JOB NATURE
0000 20-05 Frt Fender Adv.Sticker RH 100,00 - e
0001 L PANEL BEATING T
0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA ;wﬂ $oo
0003 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING sar” 2o

L]
0004 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS. W ol



L

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD I'hu: 09112018

Time: 16:00:2]

REPAIRESTIMATE Ayh'; 1 Q ,.;;/—"”'fh“‘::{ 2 T‘;

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) 0B NO ;305236386
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO :  SHC3RTED
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE DOODONON0
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE ¢ HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL . S
653087535 DATE OF REGN : 11.02.2015
DATETIME IN - 09.11.2018 12:45
ACCIDENT DATE : 00112018
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

SUB-TOTAL : 1,060.00

oy

AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURK SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE : DATE:

Kafh 11

’,.L/u/qf /4 r.!'-é'

3 Vep

ys
A He -+ f
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AW,

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEFRING PTELTD C__‘,— Date: 09.11.2018

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS | COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
383 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717
(5508755

JOB / PARTS DESCRIFTION

PART REQUISITION

Time: 16:09:21
_ {k Page: I] 2.- T<
- U<
L{_ >

JOB NO - 305236886 €
REGN NG . SHC3ETAD \ t'
MILEAGE p o O0GOGBODOD )
MAKE ¢ HYUNDAI
MODEL : 140
DATE OF REGN ;11022015
DATETIME IN : DO 112018 12:45
ACCIDENT DATE : 09112018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

0001 04-01-0103-0578-G  FRONT BUMPER | 553.00 20,00 44240 -~

0002 04-01-0103-0638-G  FRT BUMPER UPR BRKT RH
(0003 04-01-0103-0640-G - FRT BUMPER BRET RH |
0004 04-01-0103-0654-G  FRT BUMPER GRILLE RH 1

0005 04-01-0103-0573-A  FRT FENDER RH

2240 2000 1792 7

.l,

24.60 2000 19.68 -
41.60 20,00 3328 X Tp*

| 36630 2000 45304 J<TPY”

0006 04-01-0103-0782-A HEADLAMYP RH 1 L3RR.00 20,00 111040 -~

JOB NATURE

0000 20-05 Frt Fender Adv.Stucker RH

ool L PANEL BEATING

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA
0003 17-01 CHECK ALL LIGHTING

0004 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS.

SUB-TOTAL : 207672

100,00 -~

-,m_tf‘#-
e 3o
st X



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ',,r Date: 09.11.2018

Time: 16;09:21
REPAIR ESTIMATE A S I ) Tg
Wh=LS
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305236886
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO ~ SHC3$78D
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE © 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE © HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL - 140
HS508755 DATE OF REGN ¢ 11022015
DATETIMEIN 09112018 12:45
ACCIDENT DATE  : 00.112018
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC*% AMOUNT

SUB-TOTAL : 1.060.00

!
/

l}{m‘ S TOTAL : 343672

— AUTHORISED : YES ' NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURR SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE ; DATE :

K"A‘l‘ VL%

ﬂ/n/-f /4 fré-

3 /7>

ys
/ML frr




COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Job Rel No 305236886
o CombonDelGr Enginesring Pia Lid
Date : 131118 58 Loyang Drive Singaporm SO8269
o Fax: 6546 8156
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax :
Attn KALVIN ANG
vehicle Reg No. SHC3878D Date of Acciden ; 00-Nov-18
The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-
TRANSCAB
1 The repair jobs shall bill 1o AXA — SHD 302M
2 The finalizad amaount shall be:
{a) Spare Parts after List discount B -
(8]  Labour Charges
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost
{e.) Lumpsum Repair (it applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:  20% $1,800.00
Final Lumpsum Repair cost $1,800.00

3 Estimated normal penod for repairs: 3 working days

4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you
within 7 working days

< 1 Thank you for your assisiance. We confirm the estimates and

finalized amaount

Uu.? {

Signature Signature
Mame LIMTS MNeme KALVIN
Tel 62148398 Date 13 )nfe
Fanx 65488156
For Official Usa Only
Documaent
ltam Amount Attached | Confim By Remarks
[ Slgnaturs)
Yes or No
1. Rental Rata P/Day YES
2. Loss of Income Paid ND
3. Survay Foes e ——————
4. LTA Searth Fee ST.40
5. Medical Fess (an behalf
af driver, if applicable)
[ Qvarrun

Remarks F,'M’ AH--,‘ -I:IJH‘)‘ £ Jaseren ﬂp'pﬂ"'(




Asher Sng (LKKAuto

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 25 February 2019 2214 PM
To: ‘Catherine Koh Mui Gek’
Subject: Your Ref:T1118/SHC3878D/WT(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 3878D AND 5HD 302M
ON 09/11/2018
Attachments: Ol SKETCH PLAN.pdf
WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Your Ref:T111B/SHC3878D/WT(st)
Our Ref: CC4/ASM1B020414/K1ea3

Without Prejudice

Hi Sir,

We refer to the above matter.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 3878D AND SHD 302M ON 09/11/2018

Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.

Our principle would like to request a copy of your client video footage.

Thank You,

Besl Regonds.
Asher Sng | Case Handler
LEKK Auto Consullants Ple Lid

phone:; 6841-6051 | emoil: gshersng@lkkauto.com | lox; 4741-4108
Bl 51, Paya Uk Incusirial Park, Ubl Avenue |, #02-25 | 5[408933)



Bi26r2018 Claim Portal

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD(TP) = Mend

« RE:REQDOC

Type
© Question

Message

Hi, we have requested a copy of video footage from third party as per instruction. However third party refused
to provide video footage as both reports confirmed BOLA 514(a) applies. In view of this, kindly advise further
instruction on this matter. Thanks. Hsiao Tong- 26 June 2019

Hixply

hitps:/ivp smariclaims.axa.com sg/claim-porialihtmifindex-vendar-senvice-requests himilservice-requests/view-message/TserviceRequestNumber=80.. 111



Auzin
L;"':a'{ — Campany Reghstration No. 1G0T TRER
S0 AVE L 225 A A U ISTUSTHIAL PARK, SINGAPONE J0N803 TEL | (i a2Sad56] FAN o el alsaiil®
Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date 26/6/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 9-Nov-18

Date of appointment 12-Nov-18
Date of survey 12-Nov-18
Location of survey CDGE LOYANG

Vehicle Details:

Claim Type:

THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Vehicle number

SHC387aD

Make and Model

HYUNDAI 140 1.7L CRDI AT

Date of registration

11-Feb-15

Excess

Market Value L
Parf Rebate 5
Nett Loss 5

Repair details:

|Inttha1 Estimate

| 3,136.72

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 1,652.80
Check items (estimate) 5 -

Labour 5 620.00
Total 5 2,272.80
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 1,800.00

[Number of days for repalr




F WYL Gl

L‘l-;-n P i Company Meghetralion We (9SR0T1TEIRN

1L ANE B, #0285 FAYA LR PN STREAL PARK. SINCGAIRE J08930 TEL 1 o) RISAI56] FAX © (W5 LT S LIE

Remarks:
BOLAL4(g)
Mandate:
Liability(TP) 50%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 1,926.00
Loss of use NIL [no. of days
L.oss of rental 5 477.12 |(4days x 5119.28)
Loss of income 5 200.00 |(4days x 550.00)
5 2,603.12
@50%| 5 1,301.56
LTA search fees NIL
Others NIL
Proposed Total s 1,301.56




Hsiao Tuﬂ !LKKAutu}

From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 3:35 PM

To: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 80951, vehicle number SHD3878D

Message REJECT TP CLAIM BASED ON Ol REPORT, MAINTAIN REJECTION UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVEN WITH
VIDEQ EVIDENCES.

—Original Message-—

From: Admin-D [LEEAuio)

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June, 2019 3:30 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 80951, vehicle number SHD3878D

Bes| Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@lkkouto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Ubi
Avenue |, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—Driginal Massage—

From: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg [mallloklanchuan.chan@axa.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 26 June, 2019 3:28 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 80951, vehicle number SHD3878D

AXA Insurance haos sent you a message for claim number SBMO12EV,

Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.
This message Is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided
for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unouthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either
whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please nofity the sender
immediately.



Br2rae Claim Portal

LEE AUTO COMSULTANTS PTELTD (TP) = Mg

eek Instruction - TP intend to Escala te G
&« 012EV A CIDENT INVOLVING SHD (OI) AND
C 3878D(TP) ON 09/11/2018

Type
@ Question

Message

Hi, we have rejected third party claim as per instruction. However third party insisted that BOLA 514(a) is
applicable and intend to escalate the matter to GIA if no offer by end days. In view of this, kindly let us have
your further instruction. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 02 Aug 2019

hitps:/'vp smariclaims asa com sg/claim-portalitmlindex-vendor-service-requests himifservice-requasis/view-messaga/TserviceRequasiNumber=30... 11



Hsiao TuEa (LKI(Autu!

From: Mei Kwan [LKKAUtD)

Sent: Friday, 2 August 2019 12:.03 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request B0951, vehicle number SHD3878D
2/8/19 11:45 AM .

Message PLS REQ FOR TP VIDEO FOOTAGE FOR QUR REVIEW - CHAN Kian Chuan

—0Original Message—

From: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg [mailtokianchuon.chan@axa.com.sg)]
Sent: Friday, 2 August, 2019 11:46 AM

To: admin-d@lkkouto.com

Subject; New message for service request 80951, vehicle number SHD3878D

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for clairm number SBMO12EV.

Please click here hitps://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.
This message is confidential: its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA excep! where provided
for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure. use or dissemination. either
whole or parfial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please nofify the sender
immediately.



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 8 August 2019 217 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: KKLau; William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: Re Your ref, CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D
D.O.A. 09.11.18,.DENT INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 38780 ON 09/11/2018]

Attachments: SHC3878D doa 9.11.18.mov

Dear Hsiao Tong

Strictly without prejudice and for this case only, we attached video footage as requested.
Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA S14(a) without further protraction.

Thank you,

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 2 August 2019 12:33 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <willlamtan@®cdge.com.sg>

Cc: KKLau <kkiau@|kkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.0.A. 09.11.18.DENT
INVOLVING SHD 302M|[AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Mr Willlam,

We have convey your email fo cur principal for further instruction.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request a copy of your client video footage for our review.
We look forward your favourable response.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with vou is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder andfor the suthorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3107 | emall: chewhti@kkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 2 August 2019 10:24 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=

Ce: KK Lau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.O.A.
09.11.18.DENT INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Escalate to GIA

Outstanding : > 7 months.
BOLA Scenario : S14 (a) ***

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Yesterday evening, we spoke and confirm amicable settlement at 50%.

Surprisingly, today, you rejected this claim. Since, you and your Principal is not going to settle matter as per
BOLA scenario, we regret to inform you that we are escalating matter to GIA for arbitration. Unless, you
review your stand and revert by end days.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Frniday, 2 August 2019 9:39 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com. sg>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@ lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan(@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.O.A.
09.11.18.DENT INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm.
We reter 1o the above matler,

Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference. Our insured driver reported that
your client moved out from stationary position and hit onto our insured taxi.

In view of this, we regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to reject your client claim.

If you have any evidence/witness to refute the report given by our insured. we will be reviewing the
situation,

“Please note that our proposal and eorrespandence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of lHability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims.”



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@® lkkawto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan(@c >
Sent: Monday, 15 July 2019 10:57 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@Ilkkauto.com>

Ce: chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge com.sg>

Subject: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.0O.A.
09.11.18.DENT INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Final reminder

Case irntmcwd 1>6 mnniir

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

In your below email, you have deleted our email of 04.03.19. See attach.

You took four months to revert to our email and opined that liability is unclear.
Accident of this nature should be settled as per BOLA scenario S14 (a).

Without any unnecessary protraction, we urge vou to settle as per BOLA scenario by 22.07.19. After
which, we will then have to escalate matter to GIA.

Unless you wish to incur unnecessary GIA arbitration cost.
Dear KK Lau

Please assist to settle this matter expeditiously and amicably.
Thank vou.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht/@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Fnday, 12 July 2019 4:26 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng: Catherine Koh M1 Gek

Subject: Your ref: T 1118/ SHC 3878D/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K 1pa3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Your ref: T 1118/ SHC 3878D/ WT(st) Without Prejudice

3



Our ref: CC4/ASM 180204 14/K 1 pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 0%/11/2018
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability s unclear as our insured driver reported that your client vehicle moved out
from stationary and hit onto our vehicle. Attached is o copy of our insured accident report for your easy
reterence.

As per AXA instruction. we would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident
report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | 5(408037)

This messaga Gnd any stachmaents may contain conlidential. privileged or proprietary informalion. I you are nol the inlendad recipienl. Kindly notify
us and delete this message snd is attechmants immedately, and please be advised that using. copying, distributing or disclosing any contents
fhersin & not allowed. Statements perdaming lo any matier outside our business are nol to be taken as endorsed by ComforiDeiGro Corporation
Limited or s related companies. The commenis/proposals provided are for discussion purposas only and are subject to approvals. Mothing hereln
shall constilute & binding agreemant betwsan the parties. Nalther party shall ba bound in any way o any 1erm or condition except as ngreed in a
writtan agresment signed by the duly authored representatives of both pames

ComfortDelGro - a Groen Office carified by the Singapore Environment Councll - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you
to print this only If necessary

ComfonDelGro Engineering Pie Lid [Registration Mo, 1295060480

This message and any attachments may contan configental, prvileged or propnetary mformation. If you are not the intended reciplent. kindly notify
us and delets this message and s altschmants mmedialsly, and pleass be advised thal using, copying, datributing or disclosing any conlents
therein & not allowed Statemients pertaming to any matter outskde aur business are not to be taken as andorsed by ComfortDelGro Corparation
Limited ar ite relsled companies. The comimants/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvais. Nothing harain
anall constiute m binding agresment between e pamies. Neither pary shall ba bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a
wiitten sgreemant sgned by the duly authorised representatives of both parties

ComienDelGmo - o Gresn Office camified by me Singapore Erviranment Cauncil - I8 committed 1o preserving the environment. YW ancourage you
1o prmt this only it necessarny

ComforiDalGio Enginsaring Pla Lid [Registration No 1995080480/
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ComfanDelGire - a Green Cffice cenified by the Singapore Environment Councll - is committed to presenving the enviconment. We ancouraga you
1o prnt this onfy f necessary

ComfatDelGie Engineating Pte Ltd [Registralion No. 199506048W]
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hitps:iivp smarclaims. axa com sglclaim-porial/htmilindax-vendor-service-requests himi#iservice-requestsiview-message/TserviceRequestNumber=80..

Claim Portal

RE: Re:<Seek Instruction - TP intend to Escalate 1A>
S8MO0O12EV ACCIDENTINVOLVI G SHD 302M(01 AND
SHC 3878D(TP) ON 09/11/2018

Type
© Question

Message
Hi KC, we have uploaded a copy of third party video in SC. Kindly let us have your instruction. Thanks. Hsiao

Tong - 12 Aug 2019

n



Hsiao TnEa [LKI(Autu!

From: Mel Kwan [LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 August 2019 11:26 AM W
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) ;
Subject: RE: New message for service request 80951, vehicle number SHﬁ'BE?BD

13/8/19 8:29 AM e PLS PROCEED DS - CHAN Kian Chuan

——Criginal Message-—

From: kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg [mailtokianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg)
Sent: Tuesday, 13 Augusl!, 2019 B:30 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 80951, vehicle number SHD3878D

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number 58MO12EV.

Flease click here https://vp.smariclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Fortal.
This message is confidenfial; its contents do not constitute a commitment by AXA except where provided
for in a wrilen agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either
whole or parfial, is prohibited, If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notily the sender
immediately.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 B:38 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: KKLau

Subject: Re: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D

D.OA 09.11.18.DENT INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Outstanding : > 8 months.
Without Prejudice.
Strictly for the purpose of an amicable settlement., we accept your global offer.
Kindly forward your D.V. .
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Saturday, 24 August 2019 8:59 AM

To: William Tan Thoo 5eng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>; Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>
Cec: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.0.A. 09.11.18.DENT
INVOLVING SHD 302M{AXA) & SHC 3878D DN 09/11/2018]

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
Thank you for your patience.

We propose settlement at a global sum of $1,300.00(all-in).
Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you s strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our palicyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) In respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 21 August 2018 3:31 PM

To: Catherine Koh Mul Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) schewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.O.A. 09.11.18.DENT
INVOLVING SHD 302M{AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Another reminder

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong
Preceding emails refer.
Kindly forward your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Catherine Koh Mul Gek rin 2.CoMm.Sg>

Sent: Thursday, 8 August 2019 2:17 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@ lkkauto.com>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com=>; William Tan Thoo Seng <willlamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.O.A. 09.11.18.DENT
INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Dear Hsiao Tong
Strictly without prejudice and for this case only, we attached video footage as requested.
Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA S14(a) without further protraction.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, 2 August 2019 12:33 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <willlamtan@cdge com.sg>
Cc: KKLau <kklau@l|kkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Nol <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>



Subject: RE: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.0O.A. 09.11.18.DENT
INVOLVING SHD 302M[AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Without Prejudice

Dear Mr William.,

We have convey your email 1o our principal for further instruction.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request a copy of your client video footage for our review.

We look forward your favourable response.

“Please note that our propesal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of lability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the anthorised driver, The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other reluted matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
related claims.”

Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-7197 | email: chewht@ kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408033)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan(@cdge com.sg>

Sent: Fniday, 2 August 2019 10:24 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Ce: KKLau <kklau(@|lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan(@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K 1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.OA.
09.11.18.DENT INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018)

Escalate to GIA

Outstanding : > 7 months.
BOLA Scenario : S14 (a) ***

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Yesterday evening, we spoke and confirm amicable settlement at 50%.

Surprisingly, today, you rejected this claim. Since, you and your Principal is not going to settle matter as per
BOLA scenario, we regret to inform you that we are escalating matter to GIA for arbitration. Unless, you
review your stand and revert by end days.

Thank you

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843




From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 2 August 2019 9:39 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan(@cdge.com.sg>

Ce: KKLau <kklau(@mlkkauto.com=>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan(a .COMLSE>

Subject: RE: Your ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.O.A.
09.1 1. 18.DENT INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter,

Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference, Our insured driver reported that
your client moved out from stationary position and hit onto our insured taxi,

in view of this, we regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to reject your client claim.

If you have any evidence/wilness to refule the report given by our insured, we will be reviewing the
situation.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
sdmission of Habillty on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver, The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matteris) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other
relnted clnims.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(4080373)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 15 July 2019 10:57 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau(@ to.com>

Ce: chris.chionhhs(@axa.com.sg; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan(@cdge com.sg>

Subject: Your ref: CC4/ASMI18020414/K1pa3 (SHD 302 M- Transcab) vs SHC 3878 D D.O.A.
091 1LL18.DENT INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Final reminder

Case Etructed >6 munthr

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

In your below email, you have deleted our email of 04.03.19. See attach.

You took four months to revert to our email and opined that liability is unclear.
Accident of this nature should be settled as per BOLA scenario S14 (a).

Without any unnecessary protraction, we urge you to settle as per BOLA scenario by 22.07.19. After
which, we will then have to escalate matter to GIA.



Unless you wish to incur unnecessary GIA arbitration cost
Dear KK Lau
Please assist to settle this matter expeditiously and amicably.

Thank vou.

Best Regards
William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pre Lid
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <ch allkkauto.com™>

Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 4:26 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Your ref: T 1118/ SHC 3878D/ WT(st) *Our ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 09/11/2018]

Your ref: T 1118/ SHC 3878D/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our ref: CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3

Dear Sirs/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5HD 302M[AXA) & SHC 3878D ON 0%/11/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability s unclear as our insured driver reported that your client vehicle moved oul
from stationary and hit onto our vehicie. AHlached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy

reference.

As per AXA instruction, we would like 1o request a copy of video lootoge as stated in your client accident
report for our necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408033)




This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or propriatary information, If you are not the Intended recipient, kindly notity
us and delste this message and is sitachments immediately. and plaasa be advieed thal using, copying. distribuling or disclosing any conlents
thersin is not aflowed Statements pertaining to any mafer cutside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation
Limited of its ralated companies. The commenta/proposals provided are for discussion purpeses only and are subject o approvals. Nothing herein
shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Meiher party shall be bound in any way o any tem or condltion axcept as agreed in &
written agreemant signed by the duly aulhorised representalives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office cerified by the Singapore Environment Council - is commitied to preserving the snviranment. We sncoumage you
to print this anly if nacessary.

ComfortDeiGro Engineerng Pie Lid [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential privileged or propriatary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify
un and defate this message and its attachments immediataly, and please be advised that using, copying, distribuling or disclosing any conlants
therein is not allowed Statements pertaining to any matier cutside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComforiDelGro Comporation
Lirmited of its relaied companies. Tha comments/proposals provided ame for discussion purpases only and are subject io spprovals. Nothing herein
shall conslilile & binding agreement betwean the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way lo any lesm or condition @xcep! as agread in a
written agreamant signed by he duly authonsed represantatives of bath parmes.

ComfortDelGre - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - s commitied to presenving the envimnmant. We encourage you
o print this only if necessary

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pte Lid [Registration No. 199506048

This massage and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or propnetary information. If you are not the mlendad recipient, kindly notify
us and dedete this message and s aftachmants immediately. and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any cantents
therein (s not allowed . Staternanis pertaining to any matier outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComiortDelGro Comporatian
Limiled or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided am for discussion purposes only and are subject 1o approvals Nathing heren
shall consttiute & binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in &
wrilien agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both paries.

ComfonDeiGro - a Grean Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - i committed 1o preserving the enviranment We encourage you
to print this anly if necessary,

ComfortDeiGto Engineering Pte Lid [Registration Ne 199508048W)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information, If you are not the intended recipient, kindly natify
us and delale this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised thal using. copying, distributing or disclosing any conlants
theremn s not allowed Statements pertaring to any matter outside our business are not o be takan as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation
Limited o ts related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for dscussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein
shall constiiute a binding agreemant batween the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to @ny lerm or condition except as agreed in &
written agreement signed by the duly aulhansed representatives of both parties.

ComfonDelGro - a Grean Office cerified by the Singapare Envirenment Council - i committed 1o preserving the snvironment. We encourage you
to print this anly if necessary.

ComfertDelGra Enginaaring Pie Lid [Registration No. 159506048W)




COMFORIDELGRO

ERING
Our Ref: T 1118/ SHC3878D /WT(st) ENG'N L G
Your Ref : Enginnanng Pwe Lo
Date 18-Dec-18 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508968
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811 e ’_" ops
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE o
Dear Sir Loya
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX|I SHC3878D YOUR INSURED SHD 302M
AND OTHER ON 09.11.18 i
We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd. the owner e
of motor vehicle No:  SHC3B78D which was invalved in the captionad accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible
for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle
As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SHD 302M
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 1.926.00

2 5 days Loss of Rental @ $ 11928 perday 3 5586.40

3  Survey Report Fees {Surveyed by M/s LKK) H -

4 GIAJLTA Search Fee -] -

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees E -

& Towing Fees 5 -
SubTotal: § 252240

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 5 days Loss of Income @ S 80.00 perdays -] 400.00

Total Claims: § 292240

We enclose herewith the following documents to suppart the claims: -
4) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 5] pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of : SHD 302M
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of T SHC3B78D
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopiess of Accident Scene Photo/s { ) TowingMedical billlreceipts
{ ) Witness statement/s { x ) Rental Rate letter { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims
as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury ¢laim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

William Tan
CDGE Claims Department
Tel, 6214 B737 Fax:6214 1843 Emall : willlamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required,

COMFORIDELCRO Z

Sungel Kadul

N
%
-



Hsiao Tona SLI{I{Autu! e

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 2:29 PM

To: claims@transcab.com.sg

Cc: transcab_avaclaims@ava-ins.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 302M(AXA) AND SHC 38780 ALONG/AT CHANGI

AIRPORT T3 DEPARTURE HALL ON 09/11/2018

26 JUNE 2019

Transcab Tax
Singapore

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM1B8D20414/K1pald
YOUR REF  : P1680520 (SHD 302M

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Lid 1o deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a clalim from COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behall of the owner ol
SHC 3878D against your mofor insurance policy.

We have reviewed the matter and based on accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view
that BOLA scenario 14(a) is applicable. Both vehicles should exercise consideration. We will therefore
proceed to negofiate for an amicable setllement with the Third Party.

We also wish to odvise that there is an excess of $35,000/- is attached with Third Party Claims. Please be
informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any setflement of the third party claim. The
applicabllity of the excess is as follows:

1) Any settlement equal to or above the excess, you shall be liable to make the payment of $5000/-; or
2] Any settlement below the excess, you shall be liable for the amount settled.

We shall keep you informed of the third party claim setilement and thereafter kindly let us have the excess
payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Pleose indicate your vehicle registration
number and the date of occident on the bock of the cheqgue.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by us for the above subject matter, we
expressly reserve all our rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises
any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

As Insurers, we shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to
take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to
us within 10 days from the date of this letter. You infent must be formally expressed to AXA and
acknowledged by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handiing of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided
at our reporfing cenfre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police Investigation resull. appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
. Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
. Coloured photographs ol accident scene (if any)

1



Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved [If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/aor police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to
keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To profect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settiement withoul our prior
knowledge and consent, If you receive any comespondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it fo cst@axa.com.sg
[ chewht@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Cusiomer Care Cenfre,

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights 1o repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matfer|s).

It you need any clarification, please do nol hesitate to contoct us at 6742 3197 or email us al
chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quole the claim reference when you contoct us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)



CDGVARS.V LettotAuthorisation Page 1 of |
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHC3B78D , SHD302M OM 09-Nov-18 07:30
ALONG T3 DROP OFF POINT
1/ We KUICK KIAN PONG (Hirer) NRIC No.: S75353521
andfor (Relief) NRIC Mo.:

Taxi Number SHC3B7ED
hersby authornse ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd[CDGE):

To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, ncluding loss of incorme, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs

2. To have absolute discretion to agrae to any settlement or compeansation amount in respect of my/our clalm
against third party (except personal Injuries and medical claims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher af my/autr bahalf.

4. To accept amy payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the ¢laim against third party and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to COGE 1n accordance with COGE's instruction and made n favour of
"ComfartDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd”.

Dat= 09-Nov-2018
Names of Hirer KUICK KIAN PONG
Hirer NRIC 575353521 Signature ? :
Addrass 288BC PUNGGOL PLACE #10-8531
B23288
Contact No. B7775152

http: Vedgek2srvi 82/ Runtime/Runtime’ Runtime Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V Lettof ..

09112018



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: SHD 302M {Insd veh)
SHC 38780 {TP weh) Model: HYLUNDAI 40
Date of Accident/ Time: ognzmMa
Repalr Extimate .8 L15L.19
Final Repair Cost s 4
Loss of Lise S days st § per day
Rertal (if ary) s days at $ per day
LTA / GIA Search Fes s
Dithsry -
g |
H!‘IIISO‘“EI‘MH!EU“‘I (Global Sum) :5 | 1,300.00 13mm
Payes Name : cowrORTDELGRD ENGINEERING PTE LTD
I% Third Party Workshap GIA minmd? [x] ¥YES | 1 NO (Kindlyindicate below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability )
B) ForGIA Reglstered Workshop: BOLA Applicable Yes~Me BOLA Scenaris No:1d(a)
BOLA Liability: S0 %) Assessad Linbility [*): (%] -
* Assessed Liobility to be filled only for chain collisions ond for coses where BOLA does not opply
Remarks:
NOTE:

1.
1.

PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
THIS SETTLEMENT 15 ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF

LIABILITY ON AMA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW,

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are 1o be submitted with this settlement canfirmation

In thie event, rental

agreament [ invoices are not received within 7 doys of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim

per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this |5 & full and final settiement thet we and or our client have/had/has against you [AXA and their
policyholder fauthorised driver flortfeasar) for any and all losses [past/present future| arising from this accident

We confirmad that we have the authonty of our chent to act for and on their behalf in this acoiden

P o

!

Signature of m:lri up r!prhlntlthnfw stamp
Name of Representative: (o

= e

Signature of AXA Ilrl’nll'llvl.‘
Name of AXA"s surveyor /Represen

" Ixlg[ @

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd [Company Reg. Mo 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way ¥24-01 AXA Tower Singapors 06811

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +55 G880 4588 - axa.com.ag

Signature of Witness / wmhnp
Mame of Witness L
Date:

e [IFapphicable)



Our Ref: CT18110253

Lomlort

Date: 15 November 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 09/11/2018 @ 07:30 hrs
ALONG T3 DROP OFF POINT
INVOLVING SHD302M

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHC38T8D (the "Tax("). The Taxi was hired to KUICK KIAN PONG IC NO
$75353521 a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $119.28 per day
(inclusive of GST)

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a molor
warkshop of his choice,

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

setllement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapare 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408933
TEL: 6258 15681 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 19980718BR GST Reg. No 18-0607108-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-D1

AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

ATTN KIAN CHUAN

Rel CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3q2
oor: ovozon |
Code: ASM

1.

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. SHD 302M Veh. Inspected SHC 3878D
Policy No. VPX/P1680520 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SAMO12EV Excess (§) 0,00
Assign From Assign Date 121112018
2. Veahicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.C 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMFLUDE4600 Colour BLUE
Ddometer 576469 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. 5 Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. | General Information
Accident Date  09/11/2018 Inspection Date 12/11/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508569
Sa. I g Remarks
AITHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A™WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. | Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




N 7d 74

F YT W

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL 6256 35681 FAX: 6256 4315

CISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Ruport in made solsly for the uss snd benafit of the Clhent nemed on (he frant pags of this Reper.

Reg. No: 198607188R GST Reg No. 19-9607188-R Page No..1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 3878D
aty i il Workshop ()| (5)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 553.00 553.00
1|FRT BUMPER UPR BRKT RH (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 22 40 <
1|FRT BUMPER BRKT RH [CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 2460
1|FRT BUMPER GRILLE RH (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 4160
LABOUR
1|FRT FENDER RH [(COMSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 566.30
LABOUR
1|HEADLAMP RH (CONSISTENT) GRAZED 1,388.00 1,388.00
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -519.18 -3868.20
2078.72 1,552 80
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRT FENDER ADV.STICKER RH (SN} (COMNSISTENT) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
100.00 100.00
LABOUR
FANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRT 440.00 200.00
BUMPER GRILLE RH AND FRT FENDER RH .
SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA. 440.00 400.00
CHECK ALL LIGHTING. 40.00 20.00
TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS NOT NECESSARY 40.00
860.00 620.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,136.72 2,272.80
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM nemns ' | 1,800.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) . - - ' .
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18020414/K1pa3q2
KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotlve Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor
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